
\n{rkr*/
ffiftarm{tqfi

d-frq fu€ndq qrrr ffi qr&, t+ex-z
q{f,g( ( q.s.) 482 ooe {$rTr{: 23301s1

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA VEHICLE FACTORY ESTATE, SECTOR-2
JABALPUR (M.P.)482 009 Phone : 2330191

-u-Iaba]pvrk

Ref : F-55lKv /v F UBP) / 2o2o-2L / Date: -20-11.-2020

Iender N-qtiee

Subject: Auction notice for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable Computers and computer
peripherals

t. Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of obsolete/unserviceable Computers and
computer peripherals on "as is where is "basis from outhorized firms for collection
of E-waste

2.The above items are located in the premises of KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA VEHTCLE
FACTORY, JABALPUR. Details of contact person for inspection and tender accepting
authority are as under:

3. An EMD of Rs.500l (Rupees Five hundred only) should be deposited with the tender in the
form of an Account Payee Bank Draft/Multicity Cheque from any Nationalized bank in favour
of "Principal Kendiya Vidyalaya V.F.Jabalpur", payable at Jabalpur.

General Terms & Conditions:

Bidders may inspect the items on the stipulated dates & time.
The items Shall be sold to the highest bidder. The bids are invited for the lot
(i.e. all the items contained in the list of obsolete/unserviceable Computers and
computer peripherals as detailed in Annexure "A") as a whole and no bid
would be accepted for any part of the same.
The earnest money Deposit (EMD) of successful bidder shall be adjusted from the total
payment. The successful bidder has to make full balance payment, after due
adjustment of the EMD, in the form of Demand draft in favour of "Principal Kendiya
Vidyalaya V.F. Jabalpur", payable at Jabalpur within three days after confirmation,
failing which the offer will be cancelled and the EMD shall stand forfeited. The EMD of
unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within One month after the auction date, without
any interest.
No item once disposed to the successful bidder shall be taken back by this Office on
any condition whatsoever.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Date & Time for Inspection of items All working days bctween 2l-l l-2020 to 05-12-
2020 bctween I 1.30 AM to 03.00 PM

Contact Person Shri Manislr Rusia, Vicc Principal ,Kcndriya
Vidyalaya V.F. JBP Shifi ll

Tender form available at https://vl tabal pLrr.kvs.ac. in
Place for acceptance oftender Kcndriya Vidyalaya V.F. Jabalpur Vchicle

Factory Estate , Jabalpur
Last date & time for acceptancc of tendcr 05.00PM on 07-12-2020
Date & time for opening of tender 08.12.2020 at 0l .00 PM



5. The successfut bidder will be required to lift all the items from the disposal site within

fivedaysafterthepaymentoftheourun..amount.onfailuretodosothisofficeshall
havetherighttoforfeittheentireamountofthebidderanddisposeoftheitemsthrough
the alternate oidoer. ihe successful bidder, on their own cost, will also be required to

make their own 
"rung"*"nt 

of transport, labour etc' for lifting the disggs-e! items'

6. Quotation tetter in thJ seated enretope suoelgyp_sg.ribed (TENDEI FolDlsPosAL

OF OBSOLEiEIUTSTNVICEABIi COMPUTERS AND COMPUTER

pERIpHERALSI; snouto be addressed to principal Kendriya Vidyalay Y 
F Jabalpur,

vehicle Factory Estate, Jabalpur, aazoog and should be sent by only registered

posvspeed post on oi before the due o"ie ano time otherwise it is liable to be rejected'

Tenders received after the due date and time due to any reason whatsoever shall not

be considered.
7. The bid should be given in both in figures and words' Any overwriting or erasing in the

figures snatt noioe"considered for aiceptance of the.rates offered by the tenderer'

S.PrincipalKendriyaVidyalayav.r.laoarpurreservestherighttoacceptorrejectany/all
quotaiions without assigning any reason whatsoever'

g. Each page of tender do-cumLnt should be signed by the bidder(s)'

10. lncomptete anJ unsigneO quotations are iable io be rejected' The bid is to be

submitted for the entire lot, as meniioneo in Sl. No 2 0f General terms and conditions'

11. Bidder must encrose copy of firm registration certificate for coilection of E-waste as per

govt. rules along with the bid' 
- --

12.An earnest wtoiev Deposit (EMD) of Rs' 500/-( RYq?"?IiY" ry1{t^g.onlv) 
must

accompany the quotation, without which the relevant bid shall be summarily rejected'

Cont..

Hffiphilincipat
fi!,fiq fuflirq/Kendriya Vidyataya

arc Mff/Vehicle Factory
w6rg3 (r.r.)lJabatpur (M.p.)



* (Address Should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies of ration Card, Registration certificate, voter I Card

etc.), The bidder should always be available for receiving communications at the given address).

l/we submit our my/our higest quotations for the dsposal of obsolete/unserviceable computers and computer peripherals offered

for auction by the principal, KV. V.F. Jabalpur

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RTES FOR DISPOSAL OF COMPUTERS

Amount of Earnes MoneY Rs.

Particulars of Demand Draft

No

Date

Drawn on

Branch

Name of the Bidder

Address

SN \IAM€ OF ARTICTE CPU SERIAt Number MONITOR SERIAI- Number QTY

torAr cosT oF

DAMAGED

BROKEN ARTICI.ES

lrN i)

DATE OF

PURCHASE
Amount Offered

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10

1
AMD COMPUTER SUPER GENIUS WITH

ALL ACCESSORIES

1.ME25s00500003
2.04E2 5500600002

3.04E2 5500600006
4.04E25500600004
q 04F75s00600005

1.LE 15HHAY2064562

2.1E1 5HHAY2O6464V

3.tE 15HHAY20ff56Z

4,LE 15HHAY2O6464V

C I Fl qHHAYRAOI 6qF

5 t6766'/.00 2910312004

2
I VALUE COMPUTER WIPRO

WITH ALL ACCESSORIES

1.05832134600010
05832134600012
3. 04r35401700320
4. 05832 134600008

s.05832134600009
6. 04r35401700339
7. 04132134600006

8. 0413540 1700324

9. 0583213460001 1

1.LB17HHAA1 14807H

2.1817HHAA107253P

3.1817HHAA107323R

4.LB17HHAA1O7298L

5. LB 17H HM107262K

6. tB17HHAA1O824LE

7, LE15HHAY2O6476W

8, LB1/HHAA107285L

9. LBITHHMl152161

9 193050.0c 0/ 1031200s

3
WIPRO SUPER GENIUS INTEL

4.3 GHZ. With all accessories

1.06A471 19200014

2. 06A471t9200026
3.06A471 19200005

4. 064471 19200004

5. 06A471 19200031

6. 06A47119200002

7. 05A47119200006

8. 06A47119200027

9. 06A471 19200007

10. 06A47119200008

1. lX1635499191316

2.D<1729401371796

3. Lx1731401380233

4. U17294D1371795

5. LE15HHAY2O648F

6. LE15HHAY206435X

7. r E17HHAYL170352

8. Lx17314D1380284

9. tE15HHAY206484F

1n r RrTHHAYllq)14W

10 331 s00.0c 30/03/2006

4
WIPRO PENTIUM D 2.8 GHZ

with all Accessories

1. ACCo1400012

2.ACCo1400013

3. ACC01400014

4. ACCo1400015

5. ACCo1400016

5. ACCo1400017

7. ACC01400018
8. ACCo1400019

1. AN15HHAX367989M

2. AN15HHM367919V

3. AN15HHAX367775K

4. AN15HHAX367953L

5. AN15HHAX36799X

6. AN15HHAX225791X

7. LE15HHAX747592F

8. LE15HHAX753748W

B 2s6000.00 2911212006

5 SERVER P4 with all Accessories MK00100008 LX 1 73 14D 12856789 1 65000.0c 291t212006

6
WIPRO DESKTOP WITH ALL

ACCESSORIES

1.071ANF0020002
2. 071ANF0020003
3. 071ANF0020004
4. 071ANF0020005
s. 071ANF0020006

6.071ANF0020007
7. 071ANF0020008
8.07rANF0020009
9.07LAN F00200010

10. 071ANF00200011
11.07rANF00200012
12.071ANF00200013
13.07LANFoo2o0014
14.07LANFoo20oo15

1.lX1635499191535
2. L.X1635499191194

3.1X16524A996 1 573

4. lX16434A5050269
5.LX 1643445050259
6.1X16434A5050255
7 .Ur7294D1371807
8.LX 17314D1 380560
9. IX16434A5050250
10. 1X1635499120831

11. Lx17314D1380292
12.ty.17294Dr370941
B. At7294D1371075
14. 1X17314D1380598
1s. u17314D1380589

15 498000.00 261t212007



SN \IAME OF ARTICI.E CPU SERlAL Number MONITOR SERtAt- Number QTY

TOTAT COST OF

DAMAGED

BROKEN ARTICTES

(rN ()

DATE OF

PURCHASE
Amo!nt Offered

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10

7
WIPRO SUPER GENIUS 1.6 GHZ WITH

ALL ACCESSORIES
1.071AMP00700005

2. 071AMP00700027
1. S188034E6831188 2.
s1E8024E6820258 2 58580,0c 2s10312008

9
WIPRO SUPER GENIUS DESKTOP PC

WITH ALL ACCESSORIES 07r.AMP00700017 T17W74800297 1 34340.00 3 1/03/2008

B
CANON INKJET PRINTER S/N

AAPN1133 SERIAL NUMBER AAPN1133 1 1 1932.0C 2s10312008

10 UNII-INE UPS 0.5 KVA

1.2K8C1430 2. 2KBC-1446 3.2K8C1433
4. 2K6D-1165 5. 2K6D-1148 6.2KBC4L7
7. 2K8C40t B. 2K8C1434 9. 2K8C422
10 2K901256 11.2K8C1448 12.2K8C1444 13.
1rA.nnAq 1A )VA 11<C 1c 1vo-| r^a

15 s3 1 00.00 3110312008

11 UNILINE UPS 0.5 KVA L.2K6DL 172 2.2K6D-r 168 3. 2K6lO18 3 8400.0c 1010u2007
t) ONLINE 5 KVA UPS UNILINE UPS WITH

BATTERY BOX 994768 1 66500.00 2810212006

11

HCL Busypee 2000 pC (wiffr
accessroies as mentioned in stock

rmister) 3 125580.00 2L11211999

t2 Nodes HCL (with accessroies as
mentioned in stock reqister) 9 324000.0c 2711212001

TOTAL 2193649

\
\

Place

Date ;

Signature.

Name of Firm

Seal..

UNDERTAKING
I/we have very carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, pafticularly regarding earnest money, and agree
to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Principal, KV V.F. Jabalpur on any dispute arising out of the
offer shalll be binding on me/us.

I/we agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if l/we fail to comply with all or any of the terms and conditions inwhole or in paft as laid down in the tender enqiry letter No. F. /KV v.F. eBpy 2o2o-21/ dated 11.11.2020. whichwould constitute and have force of a contract between me/us and the KV V.F., Jabalpu r, if i/weam/are declared asuccessful bidder.

3 I/We hereby undertake that the computer(s) will be used for bonafide/lawful purposes only.

Place

Date :

Signature

Name of Firm

Seal.


